
    

 

 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

ROHINI SPORTS COMPLEX 

SECTOR-14  ROHINI DELHI - 110085 

 

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.13/ 2018-19/RSC/DDA 

  
The Secretary, Rohini Sports Complex, DDA invites sealed quotations for the work mentioned herein below. 

The quotations should reach the office of the Secretary, RSC, DDA by 3.00 P.M. on  30/03/2019. The sealed quotations 

shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 P. M. in the office of the Secretary of the Complex. The quotationers or their 

authorized representatives may be present at the time of the opening of the sealed quotation“Earnest money in the 

form of pay order / demand  draft  of any Nationalized Bank approved by Reserve  Bank of India drawn in 

favour of “CAU SPORTS DDA, DDA” to be submitted with the quotation. Any quotation which  is not 

accompanied with the Earnest  Money  in the prescribed  manner, shall be rejected summarily and not accounted 

for at all”. 

 

Estimate Cost  :    Rs.49,918/-                    Earnest Money :Rs. 1000/- 

 

Name of work :    M/o RSC, DDA  

         Sub Head:    Painting and other various finishing works in Swimming Pool at RSC, Rohini. 

 

Sl 

No

. Description of item Qty Unit Rate Amount 

1 Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint 

and the like by scrapping , sand papering and preparing the surface 

smooth including necessary repairs to scratches, etc complete 

433.83 Sqm   

2 Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and 

manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work 

433.83 Sqm   

3 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand with 

manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more 

coats on old work 

167.55 Sqm   

                                          Total 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

Terms & Conditions:- 

 

1. Photocopy of PAN Card and GST registration are to be required to be submitted along with quotation. 

2. The work shall be carried out as per directions of Secretary, RSC & RE (Civil), RSC.  

3. No minor labour will be engaged at site. 

4. No advance payment will be paid to the agency. 

5. The payment shall be released as per actual measurement at site. 

6. Nothing extra shall be paid beyond the accepted/ approved rates. 

7. The work shall be completed within 07 Days from the date of issue of work order. 

8. Payment shall be made only after the work is executed to the entire satisfaction of the Secretary /AE (Civil). 

9. The decision of the Secretary of the complex/ AE (Civil) in respect of the quality of the work done, shall be 

final and binding on the agency and not to be called in question before any forum. 

10. If the entire work done is not completed within the stipulated time period, then it will be the sole discretion 

of the Secretary / AE (Civil) to accept the work done on such terms as deems fit and proper.   

11. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as applicable. In addition the agency will be liable for action to 

be debarred from further participation in NIQ and NIT. 

12. Conditional quotation will not be accepted. 

13. Debarred agency / individual will not be permitted to participate in the biding process. 



    

 

 

14. No T & P shall be issued to the agency by department. 

15. Validity of Quotation is 60 days from the date of opening. 

16. The rates should be inclusive of all taxes and cartage etc. 

17. Any individual who has been debarred is not permitted to take part in any negotiations or represent an 

agency even if he holds a power of attorney on the agency’s behalf. Any agency engaging a debarred 

person is also liable to be debarred. 

18. The material brought at site shall be got approved from AE (Civil) / Secretary of the Complex before same 

is used at site.  

19. The experience of agencies should be taken into account rather than individuals incorporated with the 

agency, which does not include proprietorship. 

20. That the quoted rates should invariably be written both in figures and words, failing which the quotation 

shall be liable for rejection. 

21. Any quotation received through post/Courier/email etc. shall be summarily rejected. 

22. Secretary, RSC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid/quotation without assigning any reason. 

23. In case the rates quoted by the bidders are same, then in order to arrive at a decision a draw of lots shall be 

carried out by a committee comprising of Secretary, Resident Engineer and DDO of the complex. 

 

                              

Gp. Capt Sudhir Nasiar (Retd.)               

                         Secretary/RSC/DDA 

F3(354)Civil/RSC/DDA/2018-19/194      Dt.27.03.2019  

Copy to :- 

1. Commissioner (Sports)/DDA - for information please.  

2. Director (Systems) for putting on DDA web-site. 

3. Sr. A. O.CAU  (Sports) DDA  

4. All Secretaries of the DDA Sports Complexes with Secretary (Coordn.) for information please.  

5. The Secretary, DDA Contractors Welfare Association, Barrack No.1, Block –A, Vikas Kuteer, New Delhi.  

6. The Secretary, DDA Contractors Welfare Association, E-18, Vikas Kutir, New Delhi.  

7. AAO/RSC/DDA 

8. AE (Civil) / RSC/DDA 

9. Manager / RSC/ DDA   

10. Notice Board, RSC / DDA  

Secretary/RSC/DDA 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



    

 

 

ददल्ऱी विकास प्राधधकरण 

रोदिणी स्ऩोर््टस कॉम्प्ऱेक्स 

नोदिस आमंत्रण उद्धरण सं।  13/ 2018-19 / आरएससी / डीडीए 
 

योहिणी स्ऩोर््टस कॉम्प्रेक्स, डीडीए के सचिव नीि ेहदए गए काम ्के लरए भुियफंद उद्धयण आभंत्रित कयत ेिैं।. कोटेशन 

3.00 फजे तक सचिव, आयएससी, डीडीए के कामा्रम तक ऩिंुि जाना िाहिए 30/03/2019 ऩय। सीर ककए गए उद्धयण उसी हदन 

अऩयाह्न 3.30 फजे ऩरयसय के सचिव के कामा्रम भें खोरे जाएंगे। उद्धयणकता् मा उनके अचधकृत प्रतततनचध सीर ककए गए 

उद्धयण के उद्घाटन के सभम उऩस्स्थत िो सकत ेिैं "बायतीम रयजव ्फैंक द्वाया अनुभोहदत ककसी बी याष्ट्रीमकृत फैंक के बुगतान 

आदेश / डडभांड ड्राफ्ट के रूऩ भें" सीएम ूस्ऩॉर््टस डीडीए "के ऩक्ष भें तैमाय धनयालश। उद्धयण के साथ प्रस्तुत ककमा जाना िै। 
“भारतीय ररज़ि ्बैंक द्िारा अनुमोददत ककसी भी राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक के भुगतान आदेश / डडमांड ड्राफ्ि के रूऩ में अर्जत् धन, "सीएय ू

स्ऩॉर््टस डीडीए" के ऩक्ष में उद्धरण के साथ प्रस्तुत ककया जाएगा। कोई भी उद्धरण जो ननधा्ररत तरीके स ेबयाना राशश के साथ निीं 
िै, को सरसरी तौर ऩर खाररज कर ददया जाएगा और इसका बबल्कुऱ भी दिसाब निीं िोगा”. 

 

अनुमाननत ऱागत:    Rs.49,918/-                     अधिम धन :Rs. 1000/- 

 

काम का नाम:    एभ / मा आयएससी, डीडीए 

         उऩ प्रमुख:    आयएससी, योहिणी भें स्स्वलभगं ऩूर भें ऩेंहटगं औय अन्म ववलबन्न ऩरयष्ट्कयण काम ्

 

Sl 

No

. Description of item Qty Unit Rate Amount 

1 Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint 

and the like by scrapping , sand papering and preparing the surface 

smooth including necessary repairs to scratches, etc complete 

433.83 Sqm   

2 Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and 

manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work 

433.83 Sqm   

3 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand with 

manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more 

coats on old work 

167.55 Sqm   

                                          Total 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

Terms & Conditions:- 

 

1. कोटेशन के साथ ऩैन काड ्औय जीएसटी ऩंजीकयण की पोटोकॉऩी जभा कयनी िोगी 
2. सचिव, आयएससी औय आयई (लसववर), आयएससी के तनदेशों के अनुसाय काम ्ककमा जाएगा.  
3. कोई भाभूरी श्रभ स्थर ऩय निीं रगामा जाएगा. 
4. एजेंसी को कोई अचिभ बुगतान निीं ककमा जाएगा 
5. बुगतान साइट ऩय वास्तववक भाऩ के अनुसाय जायी ककमा जाएगा. 
6. स्वीकृत / अनुभोहदत दयों से ऩये कुछ बी अततरयक्त बुगतान निीं ककमा जाएगा. 
7. 5. काम ्आदेश जायी कयन ेकी तायीख स े07 हदनों के बीतय काभ ऩूया िो जाएगा. 
8. सचिव / एई (लसववर) की संऩूण ्संतुस्ष्ट्ट के लरए काम ्ऩूया िोन ेके फाद िी बुगतान ककमा जाएगा। 
9. ककए गए काम ्की गुणवत्ता के संफंध भें जहटर / एई (लसववर) के सचिव का तनणम् अतंतभ औय एजेंसी ऩय फाध्मकायी 

िोगा औय ककसी बी पोयभ स ेऩिरे प्रश्न भें निीं फुरामा जाएगा. 
10. महद ऩूया ककमा गमा काम ् तनधा्रयत सभम अवचध के बीतय ऩूया निीं िोता िै, तो मि सचिव / AE (लसववर) का 

एकभाि वववेक िोगा जो ऐस ेशब्दों ऩय ककए गए काम ्को उचित औय उचित भानता िै.   



    

 

 

11. आवश्मक वैधातनक कटौती को राग ू ककमा जाएगा। इसके अरावा एजेंसी NIQ औय NIT भें आगे की बागीदायी स े

वंचित िोन ेवारी काय्वाई के लरए उत्तयदामी िोगी. 
12. सशत ्उद्धयण स्वीकाय निीं ककमा जाएगा। 
13. डते्रफट एजेंसी / व्मस्क्त को फोरी प्रकिमा भें बाग रेन ेकी अनुभतत निीं दी जाएगी. 
14. ववबाग द्वाया एजेंसी को कोई टीएंडऩी जायी निीं ककमा जाएगा. 
15. कोटेशन की वैधता खोरन ेकी तायीख स े60 हदनों की िै. 

16. दयें सबी कयों औय काटेज आहद के सभावेशी िोनी िाहिए. 

17. स्जस ककसी व्मस्क्त को डडफाय ककमा गमा िै, उसे ककसी बी वाता् भें बाग रेन ेमा ककसी एजेंसी का प्रतततनचधत्व कयन े

की अनुभतत निीं िै, बरे िी वि एजेंसी की ओय स ेअटॉनी की शस्क्त यखता िो। ककसी बी एजेंसी को एक फदनाभ 

व्मस्क्त स ेउरझन ेके लरए बी उत्तयदामी िोना िाहिए. 

18. साइट ऩय राई गई साभिी को एई (लसववर) / सचिव से भंजूयी लभर जाएगी, इसस ेऩिरे कक साइट ऩय इसका 
इस्तेभार ककमा जाए.  

19. एजेंलसमों के अनुबव को एजेंसी के साथ शालभर व्मस्क्तमों के फजाम खात ेभें लरमा जाना िाहिए, स्जसभें स्वालभत्व 

शालभर निीं िै. 

20. कक उद्धतृ दयों को िभेशा आंकडों औय शब्दों दोनों भें लरखा जाना िाहिए, मि असपर िोना कक कौन सा उद्धयण 

अस्वीकृतत के लरए उत्तयदामी िोगा. 
21.  ऩोस्ट / कूरयमय / ईभेर आहद के भाध्मभ स ेप्रा्त ककसी बी उद्धयण को सयसयी तौय ऩय खारयज कय हदमा जाएगा. 
22. सचिव, आयएससी त्रफना ककसी कायण फताए ककसी बी फोरी / उद्धयण को स्वीकाय कयन ेमा अस्वीकाय 

कयन ेका अचधकाय सुयक्षक्षत यखता िै 

23. महद फोरीकता्ओ ंद्वाया उद्धतृ की गई दयें सभान िैं, तो तनणम् ऩय ऩिंुिन े के लरए सलभतत के सचिव, येस्जडेंट 

इंजीतनमय औय कॉम्प्रेक्स के डीडीओ द्वाया फिुत स ेड्रा तनकारे जाएंगे। 
 

                                                                    
जीऩी कै्टन सुधीय नसीय (सेवातनवतृ्त)  

सचिव / आयएससी / डीडीए 

 

 

F3(354)Civil/RSC/DDA/2018-19/194      Dt. 27.03.2019 

Copy to :- 

1. आमुक्त (खेर) / डीडीए - कृऩमा जानकायी के लरए 

2. डीडीए वेफ-साइट ऩय डारने के लरए तनदेशक (लसस्टभ) 

3. सीतनमय अकाउंट ऑकपसय CAU (स्ऩोर््टस) – DDA 

4. कृऩमा जानकायी के लरए सचिव (सभन्वम) के साथ DDA स्ऩोर््टस कॉम्प्रेक्स के सबी सचिव.  

5. सचिव, डीडीए कॉन्रैक्टस् वेरपेमय एसोलसएशन, फैयक नंफय 1, ब्रॉक-ए, ववकास कुटय, नई हदल्री.  
6. डीडीए कॉन्रैक्टस् वेरपेमय एसोलसएशन, ई -18, ववकास कुटीय, नई हदल्री.  
7. एएओ / आयएससी / डीडीए 

8. एई (लसववर) / आयएससी / डीडीए 

9. प्रफंधक / आयएससी / डीडीए 

10. नोहटस फोड,् आयएससी / डीडीए 

सचिव / आयएससी / डीडीए 

 


